
Transition workshop schedule

YOUR CU RETIREMENT PLANS 
How they’ll help you build the nest egg you want

Date of Event Campus First Session Second Session Third Session Building Room Name

Friday, March 6 System 10:30 - 11:30 a.m. Noon - 1 p.m. 1800 Grant Fifth Floor Conference Rooms

Monday, March 9 Boulder 2:30 - 3:30 p.m. 4 - 5 p.m. University Memorial Center Room 235

Tuesday, March 10 Anschutz Noon - 1 p.m. 1:30 - 2:30 p.m. Education 2 South L28-1102

Wednesday, March 11 Denver Noon - 1 p.m. 1:30 - 2:30 p.m. St. Cajetan's St. Cajetan's

Thursday, March 12 Boulder 8:30 - 9:30 a.m. 10 - 11 a.m. University Memorial Center One section of Glenn Miller Ballroom

Friday, March 13 Anschutz 8:30 - 9:30 a.m. 10 - 11 a.m. Education 2 South L28-1102

Monday, March 16 Colorado Springs 10:30 - 11:30 a.m. Noon - 1 p.m. 1:30 - 2:30 p.m. University Center Theater - Room 302

Tuesday, March 17 Denver 8:30 - 9:30 a.m. 10 - 11 a.m. St. Cajetan's St. Cajetan's

Wednesday, March 18 Boulder 2:30 - 3:30 p.m. 4 - 5 p.m. University Memorial Center Glenn Miller Ballroom

Tuesday, March 31 Denver 2:30 - 3:30 p.m. 4 - 5 p.m. Lawrence Street Center Terrace Room (2nd floor)

Wednesday, April 1 Anschutz Noon - 1 p.m. 1:30 - 2:30 p.m. Research Complex 2 Trivisible Room (2nd floor)

Thursday, April 2 Boulder Noon - 1 p.m. 1:30 - 2:30 p.m. Recreation Center
Room C250, aka “Ice Overlook Large 
Meeting Room”

Monday, April 6 System 8:30 - 9:30 a.m. 10 - 11 a.m. 1800 Grant Fifth Floor Conference Rooms

Wednesday, April 8 Denver Noon - 1 p.m. 1:30 - 2:30 p.m. Lawrence Street Center Terrace Room (2nd floor)

Thursday, April 9 Colorado Springs 8:30 - 9:30 a.m. 10 - 11 a.m. 11:30 a.m - 12:30 p.m. University Center Theater - Room 302

Friday, April 10 Boulder 8:30 - 9:30 a.m. 10 - 11 a.m. Recreation Center
Room C250, aka “Ice Overlook Large 
Meeting Room”

Tuesday, April 14 Boulder 2:30 - 3:30 p.m. 4 - 5 p.m. Recreation Center
Room C250, aka “Ice Overlook Large 
Meeting Room”

Friday, April 17 Anschutz 8:30 - 9:30 a.m. 10 - 11 a.m. Research Complex 2 Trivisible Room (2nd floor)


